

July 20, 2021

То

BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street Mumbai - 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra -Kurla Complex Mumbai- 400 051

BSE Scrip Code: 590057 NSE Symbol: PROINDIA

Dear Sir

Sub: Listing of 10,00,00,000 Equity shares of Re. 1/- each allotted on Preferential basis pursuant to Resolution Plan approved by NCLT vide order dated December 03, 2020.

We herewith enclose a copy of the order given by the NSE for the Listing of 10,00,00,000 Equity shares of Re. 1/- each allotted on Preferential basis pursuant to Resolution Plan approved by NCLT vide order dated December 03, 2020.

The above 10,00,00,000 Equity Shares of Re. 1/- each allotted, admitted to dealings from July 22, 2021, on the National Stock Exchange (Capital Market segment).

This is for your information and records

Your faithfully Proseed India Limited

Vivek Kumar Ratakonda

Director

DIN: 02090966

R. L're- Run





National Stock Exchange Of India Limited

Ref.: NSE/LIST/ 27690 July 20, 2021

The Company Secretary Proseed India Limited 8th Floor, Western Pearly Building Hi-Tech City Road Kondapur Hyderabad - 500081

Kind Attn: Mr. Vivek Kumar Ratakonda

Dear Sir,

Sub: Listing of further issue on Preferential Basis

This is with reference to the application for the listing of further issue of 100000000 Equity shares of Re. 1/- each allotted on Preferential basis pursuant to Resolution Plan approved by NCLT vide order dated December 03, 2020 by the company. We are pleased to inform you that the above equity shares of the Company are listed and admitted to dealings on the Exchange from July 22, 2021 as per the details given below:

Sr. No	Security Description	Symbol	Series	No. of securities	Distinctive Numbers	Date upto which lock-in
1.	Equity shares of Re. 1/- each allotted on Preferential basis pursuant to Resolution Plan approved by NCLT vide order dated December 03, 2020.	PROINDIA	EQ	100000000	3095226 to 103095225	21-July- 2022

Please note that all critical/price sensitive information and other submissions under SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015 shall be provided by the company through online filing facilities provided by the Exchange in electronic platform 'NEAPS' – NSE Electronic Application Processing System(https://neaps.nseindia.com/NEWLISTINGCORP/) for quicker and efficient processing of your submissions.

If you require any further clarifications, we shall be glad to oblige.

Yours faithfully,

For National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Jiten Patel Manager

CC: National Securities Depository Limited 4th Floor, Trade world, Kamala Mills Compound, Senapati Bapat Marg.,

Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013

Central Depository Services Limited Marathon Futurex, A-Wing, 25th floor, N M Joshi Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai – 400 013



Signer: Jiten Bharat Patel Date: Tue, Jul 20, 2021 19:36:05 IST Location: NSE